CEBU III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

TOLEDO CITY



SERVING TOLEDO CITY, BALAMBAN, ASTURIAS, PINAMUNGAHAN, AND ALOGUINSAN

Invitation to Bid No. 2019-06 (RE-ADVERTISEMENT)

CEBU III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CEBECO III), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), hereby invites all interested manufacturers, suppliers, dealers, contractors and authorized franchised dealers who are clothed with a valid Accreditation Certificate duly issued by CEBECO III and valid and current Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) License with specialty on electrical works to submit their respective bids for the procurement, supply and delivery of materials and equipment and for the construction, design and commissioning of the 13km 69kV sub-transmission line supplying the 10MVA Lutopan Substation as stated below:

Lot	Item Description	Funding Source	ABC (Inclusive of VAT)	Cost of bid documents
A	Procurement, supply and delivery of Conductors and Wires		P6,250,000.00	P10,000.00
В	Procurement, supply and delivery of Electrical Line Hardwares		P16,000,000.00	P25,000.00
С	Procurement, supply and delivery of Steel Poles		P28,750,000.00	P25,000.00
D	Design, supply, construction and commissioning of the 13km 69kV sub-transmission line to connect with the existing TPC - Lawis Subtransmission Line for the supply of the 10MVA Lutopan Substation		P19,000,000.00	P25,000.00

The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked for completeness against a checklist of eligibility requirements to ascertain that they are all present using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion.

Bidding documents will only be made available to the prospective bidder after it has been duly accredited by CEBECO III. The list of the CEBECO III accreditation requirements may be viewed at www.cebeco3.com.ph.

All Bids shall be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their duly authorized representatives. Bidders shall be required to post a Bid Security in the amount equivalent to 2% of the ABC. The Bid Security shall be in the form of cash or manager's check and submitted together with their Bids. Only those bidders who have bought the bidding documents shall be allowed to attend and participate during the **Pre-bid Conference** and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. The presence of bidders during the pre-bid conference is **MANDATORY**.

The prospective bidder for the procurement, supply and delivery of materials and equipment must have completed within 3 years prior to the date of bid opening a Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.

The prospective contractor for the construction, design and commissioning of the 13km 69kV sub-transmission line to connect with the existing TPC - Lawis Subtransmission Line supplying the 10MVA Lutopan Substation must have completed within 5 years prior to the date of bid opening a Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) that is similar to the contract to be bid equivalent to at least fifty (50%) of the ABC.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from CEBECO III and may also acquire a complete set of Bidding Proposal Documents with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (032) 467-9682 or cell no. 09176249283.

The schedule of bidding activities is as follows:

Activities	Schedule	
Release of Invitation to Bid	September 20, 2019, Friday	
Pre-Bid Conference	Wednesday, September 25, 2019, 1:30pm, at the Board Room, CEBECO III Headquarters, Luray II, Toledo City	
Construction Site Inspection (20MVA Toledo Substation, Lawis, Toledo City to the proposed site of the I0MVA Lutopan Substation Bunga, Toledo City)	Wednesday, September 25, 2019, 4:30pm	
Deadline for the submission of bidding documents & opening of bids	Friday, October 4,2019 9:30am at the Board Room, CEBECO III Headquarters, Luray II, Toledo City	
Delivery Schedule for Conductors and Wires	Within thirty (30) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order and Notice To Proceed	
Delivery Schedule for Electrical Line Hardwares	Within forty-five (45) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order and Notice To Proceed	
Delivery Schedule for Steel Poles	Within sixty (60) calendar days from receipt of Purchase Order and Notice To Proceed	
Date of Completion on construction of sub-transmission lines	Within one hundred eighty (180) calendar days from receipt of Job Order and Notice To Proceed	

CEBECO III reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and all bids and to annul the bidding process at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Certified By:

Leceria C. Itable
BAC Chairperson

Virgilio C. Hortich Jr. General Manager